MAY 02 1993

GAI THERSBURG, MD 20877

I-94 A#73265403
CASE #319099 VSH H0-15-1061

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

MY WIFE AND I WAS GRANTED AN INTERVIEW ON AUGUST 2, 1992, AT
WHICH TIME MY WIFE WAS REJECTED FOR IMMIGRANTION TO THE UNITED
STATES. I AM SUMITTING THIS LETTER TO CLARIFY MY CASE MY CASE IS
A COMPLICATED ONE WHICH HAS RESULTED IN THE REJECTION OF MY WIFE TO
IMMIGRATE WITH ME.

IN 1975, WHILE T WAS WORKING IN KIEN HOA PROVINCE, I WAS INVOLVED
WITH A GIRL FRIEND NAMED NGUYEN THI THU BA, A WIDOR WHO HAD A SON
BY HER HUSBAND WHO HAD DIED IN BATTLE. I BECAME INVOLVED WITH HER
AND THROUGH THIS RELATIONSHIP SHE BORE ME A CHILD A DAUGHTER ON APRIL
17, 1975 (SEE COPY OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE ATTACHED). EXHIBIT #1) HOWEVER,
THERE NAS_N@TLEVER ANY MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE NOR DID WE EVER APPLY
FOR ANY. WHILE I WAS CONFINED IN A RE-EDUCATION CAMP, SHE GAVE MY C&J\l
DAUGHTER TO MY PARENTS AND IMMIGATED TO THE UNITED STATES WITH HER
OWN SON. SHE ENTERED THE UNITED STATES AND REGISTERED AS A WIDOW.
I wAs NEVER CONSIDERED AS HER HUSBAND NOR DID I EVER RECEIVE ANY
SPONSORJSHIP DOCUMENTS, (I1-171 OR I 130) SHE REMARRIED WHILE IN.THE
UNITED STATES. (SEE MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE) EXHIBIT #2),

MY SISTER OBTAINED A BIRTH CERTIFICATE FOR MY DAUGHTER AND HAD

HER NAME ENTERED ON MY FAMILY RECORD IN JUNE 1976. (SEE COPY FAMILY
RECORD)" EXHIBIT #3) IN 1984, MY FAMILY SENT A REQUSTIONAIRE TO THE
ODP OFFICE IN BANGKOK, IN WHICH THEY INCLUDED MY CHILD AS WELL AS
HER MOTHER WHO WAS LIVING IN THE U.S. WITH THE HOPE THAT MY CHILD
WOULD HAVE A CHANCE TO IMMGRATE TO THE U.S. UNFORTUNATELY MY DAUGHTER
DIED FROM A DESEASE IN 1986. (SEE COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE) EXHIBIT
LD

' IN 1987 BY MY FAMILY'S INTRODUCTION I MADE AN ACQUAINTANCE OF
A LADY NAMED VAN THI DANG EM AND SHE VISITED ME MANY TIMES WHILE 1
WAS INTERNED AT XUAN-LOC RE-EDUCATION CAMP. TWO YEARS AFTER MY RELEASE’
FROM PRISON, I WAS MARRIED AND HER NAME WAS TRANSFERRED TO OUR
FAMILY RECORD AND SHE HAS LIVED WITH MY UNTIL MY DEPARTURE TO THE
UNITED STATES. (SEE COPY OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE) EXHIBIT #5) THE
U.S. INTERVIEW TEAM LEADER SAID THAT I HAD TWO WIVES, FORMER IN U.S.
AND LATTER IN V.N. BEFORE 1990 I NEVER REGISTER ANY MARRIAGE CERTI-
FICATE, AND WAS CONSIDERED TO BE SINGLE. THEREFORE OUR MARRIAGE CERT-

IFICATE BETWEEN VAN THI DANG EM AND MYSELF 1S LEGAL TO THE U.S. AND
V.N. LAW,




(2)

I AM REQUESTING THAT RECONSIDERATION BE GIVEN TO MY CASE,
AS 1 HAVE EXPLAINED AT GREAT LENGTH AND DETAIL WITH SUPPORTING
DOCUMENTATION,

I SPENT 13 YEARS IN THE RE-EDUCATION CAMP FROM MY FAMILY,
HAVING LIVED WITH MY WIFE FOR 3 YEARS IN MY OWN FAMILY HOUSE
IN SAIGON ONLY TO BE SEPERATED AGAIN. I WAS LED TO BELIEVE
THAT THE PURPOSE OF THE ODP IS TO RE-UNITE THE FAMILY MEMBERS.

IT IS FURTHER SINCERELY REQUESTED THAT YOU WILL GIVE MY
HUMBLE REQUEST YOUR MOST FAVORABLE CONSIDERATION AND WILL GRANT
MY WIFE A NEW INTERVIEW AND PERMISSION TO JOIN ME UNDER THE H.O.

PROGRAM. (SEE COPY OF MY WIFE'S PASSPORT) EXHIBIT #6).

I AM THANKING YOU FOR YOUR MOST EXPEDITIONS AND FAVORABLE

CONSIDERATION IN THIS MATTER.
SINCERELY

am—

HIEP QUANG TRAN
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] _ Republic of Vietnam

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE ABSTRACY

[ XX X
] |
Name of Husband: T TARS LA NG wormee )
Occupation:
Born on: T N PR
Residing: FH D oy G AN BN

His Father's Name:

His Mother's Name:

Name of Wife: VAN TR AG EM J
Occupation:
Born on: L) 91 11953

Residing: 306G 7/ 2y MGuovEr  Tiia,

Her Father's Name:

Her Mother's Name:

Date of Marriage:

Place of Marriage: 3

This 1s to certify that the abstract and translation of the abovd(informatlor.
from the original copy is true and correct to the best of my knowledge“and ability

and that I am conversant in the Vietnamese language,

Date: =~ "o/ - Signature: rj\?ﬁiiil**?Vb

Subscribed and sworn to before me in my presence, this — -~ day of

——

Y98 , a Notary Public in and for Montgomery County, Maryland.
Xt 3

T

THAI NGUYEONF MARYLAND -
TARY PUBLIC STATE
Nay Commission Expires March 1, 1994
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Year(s): . } AU
Page(s): .
Certificate No.: 681

lName of child: NPEWN R IPANG FM

.

Sex: - ) o A

Date of Birth: . O6G J2o7 983

Place of Birth: Pl N /N

Father’s Hame: VA NI i) 2,/

Age:

. B /
Occupation: . o
Resldgnce: : 400 N SN NN
[ -

Mother’s lame: NGOy T i N

Age: .

Occupation: T 2 AN

Residence:

Declarant’s lame: oA S S

Aye:

Occupation:

Residence:

R

4 ! -

Date of Regylstratlon: pl. s R

This 1s to certify that the abstract and translation of the above
inforuation frem the orlginal copy is true and correct to the best of my
knowledqge and ability, and that I am conversant in the Vietnamese languagc

7

. .o : . A AR [ )
Date: LA o Slgnature: Voo o oo
fubscribed and sworn to before me in my prescnce, this - - cday of ¢

194, a lotary lublic in and for Montgomery County, Maryland.
Translat/blrth,/2

TLSS Communlty Center 4
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THAI NCUVE ’
NOTARY PUB.IC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires March 1, 1954
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Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN GIOI
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRUONG TH| LANG ANH
TRAN KIM DUNG
NGUYEN TH{ KHEN

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH G1AO
Vice President

NGUYEN VAN GIOI
Secretary General

TRUONG TH| LANG ANH
Trcasurer

NGUYEN TH| KHEN
Duputy Treasurer

€0 van boan
Advisory Committee

11EP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG

HOI GIA-DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635

June 20, 1993

The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy
Chairman, Senate Subcommittee

on Immigration and Refugee Affairs
United States Senate, SR-135
washngton, D.C. 20510

Dear Senator Kennedy:

We are writing to request your intervention on the
following matter.

Recently, we were informed by former reeducation camp
prisoners in Vietnam, in particular by Hiep Quang Nguyen, IV
# 319099 about a new policy that seriously affects these
former prisoners. This sudden change of policy was
confirmed to me by personnel attached to the Orderly
Departure Program (ODP) in Washington, D.C.

According to this new policy, officers of the US INS
connected with ODP in Bangkok determined that former
reeducation camp prisoners may no longer be accompanied by
their spouse to emigrate to the United States, if their bona
fide marriage was entered into less than 24 months from the
date of interview with INS agents. Instead, these former
reeducation camp prisoners were suggested to rely on the
second family preference (INA Sec 203 )a); 8 U.S.C. Sec.
1153 (a) to petition their spouse once in the United States.
It is well known that many years could have elapsed before
these former prisoners can be reunited with their spouse
should they be compelled to follow that avenue.

Similarly situated former reeducation camp prisoners
whom I have contacted are deeply alarmed by this abrupt
change of policy. This unprecedented policy, if allowed to
continue, will certainly cause extreme hardship and
irreparable damages to these unfortunate former prisoners
and their families, for oftentimes, these former prisoners’
sole source of solace and moral support is their spouse.

We concede that U.S. Refugee and Asylum Law, especially
INA Sec. 208 (a) does empower INS agents with discretion to
grant or deny asylum or refugee status. However, we contend
that the exercise of discretion in a particular case must
require consideration of all of the facts and circumstances
involved. There must be a balancing of the social and
humane considerations presented in the former reeducation
camp prisoner's favor against all but the most egregious of
adverse factor, such as a sham marriage. 1In addition, the



U.S. supreme court has enunciated that exercise of
discretion "must be based on legitimate concerns of
particular statutory provision" INS v. Rios-Pineda, 471 U.,S.
444, 451-452 (198S).

As you might be aware, formmer Secretary of State
George Shultz in 1984 made the public pronouncement, on
behalf of President Reagan, of the American humanitarian
initiative to bring former reeducation camp prisoners and
their close family members to the United States. Again, at
the U.N. International Conference on Indochinese Refugees in
1989 in Geneva, the then Deputy Secretary State of State
Lawrence Eagleburger reaffirmed on behalf of President Bush,
the U.S. commitment to resettle the former reeducation camp
prisoners and their families in the United States.

Since Congress has plenary power over immigration
matter (U.S. Const. Art. 1, para. 8, cl. 4), and since
family unity is a centreal consideration underlying the
Immigration and Nationality Act, which is wuniversally
recognized by the Board and the federal courts as consistent
with congressional policy. Errico v. INS, 385 U.S. 214, 220
(1966); Ravancho v. INS, 658 F. 2d 169 3rd Cir. 1981);
Faddah v. INS, 577 F. 2d 491, 495 (5th Cir. 1977); Urbano de
Malaluan v. INS, 577 F. 2d 6589 (9th Cir. 1978), we,
therefore, beg you to urge the Immigration and
Naturalization Service and the State Department's Orderly
Departure Program to rescind the aforementioned policy
vis-a-vis the former reeducation camp prisoners and iinstead
adopt provisions similar to those in the Immigration Fraud
Amendments of 1986, in particular INA Section 216 and 8 CFR
216 in order to permit bona fide spouses to accompany
beneficiaries of the ODP/Former Reeducation Camp Prisoner
Subprogram to emigration to the United States as Conditional
Regsident Aliens subject to the requirements of INA Section
216 (a) (1) and 8 CFR 216.1, based upon a qualifying
marriage (INA Sec. 216 (g) (3), i.e. a valid marriage
entered into less than 24 months before the alien spouse
obtain conditional resident alien status by virtue of such
marriage.

While waiting to hear from you, we are.

Most gratefull

cC:
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AUSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Year(s):
Pagye(s): )
Certificate lo.: L1

lame of Cchild: N7 MxE j‘ArcG £ 1y
Sex: ' FE RN

Date of Birth: . G 27 1 NS

Place of Birth: PRI N N

Father’s Hame: /A NI +ii 1) 2, M\

Age:

Occupation: - e §
Resid?pce: ’ Farg =i SN

Mothé;’s Hame: | MG ior LERN T N

Ajge:

Occupation: i g i irie s

Resldence:

Declarant’s liame: N gia SN
Age: )
Occupation:

Resldence:

Date of Registration: NG g J 1053

This is to certify that the abstract and translation of the above
information from the original copy 1s true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and ability, and that I am conversant in the Vietnamese language

ro a3 IR NN N , R )
Date: P2y Jraos Signature: \uQmQ'}LUJJﬂ\ [

Subscribed and sworn to before me in my presence, this <35 day of _ ¢ -
~19y», a Notary Fublic in and for Montgomery County, Haryland.

- Translat/birth/2 - Ny

TESS Conmnunlily Center ’

8513 Finey Branch Road, Sliver ﬁpllng Maryland 20901, 301/5063- 7675
THAI NGUYEN .
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires March 1, 1994
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1 _ Republic of Vietnam

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE ABSTRACT

12 2 24
Name of Musban.d: TR N, fL‘\Jﬁ Ay wieEEe
Occupation:
Born on: G /J1d 1oyl
Residing: 49  Hy YAIH VAN AAGL

PH N4AC AR

His Father's Name:

His Mother's Name:

Name of Wife: VAN TR DANG EM J

Occupation:

Born on: L) 91 L1493

Residing: 306 /) RNDGUYEN  TrHAO L Oh,

G NMAP

Her Father's Name:

Her Mother's Name:

Date of Marriage:

Place of Marriage: s

This 1s to certify that the abstract and translation of the abovd information
from the orfginal copy s true and correct to the best of my knowledge‘and ability,
and that I am conversant in the Vietnamese language.

)
2 . ,
Date: 1 T/ - Signature: q\?ﬁ(.dw‘?\'\’ L

Subscribed and sworn to before me in my presence, this — -~ day of - ..
198 , a Notary Public in and for Montgomery County, Maryland,

g )

S o
T OF MARYLAND ‘ -
TARY PUBLIC STA -
Ngy Commission Expires March 1, 1994

i




s,

.

Xa, Thp ud’n

-

) ' thing.ndm |

.

UY BAN NHAN DAN . CONG HOA xa HOI CHU NGHIA Vit NAM'
“ I oy ol .:g; e Bae ]Qn — Te co — H;mh rp.h e
1 =y -

.Tln:d ()u(fn m ' "\ ‘III.;';'-;.’ -
Think phd, Tk ﬁ,gim BAN SAO

TR GIBY C0NG NEAN KET HON'

Mav WL 130

s¢ 10
.chlsu 93/" 5TC

cHONG . .

Vi

r

HO VA TLK
nBl dnnh _.‘

BL M i e e—————— E——

" Sinh ngay, - JML, . 27 - &~ 295

-

" Din toe

N N = H N -~ ‘i
! 1 i . [ of 3
Qube tichk ™ - N Yigt Ko o .
.' i & ) | . ) ‘ N v
o -
: " S - B _'rv‘ ‘ Y . ;- ) .

* Nghénghidp | “c- . r- s -l

1\0'1 dang ky
nhan khﬁu et

thu'(mg J.ru

- . . . .

S

S8 gisy CM, CXCC

hoiic ho chitu : R |

)

. _ecmtmse .

Ngairi chong ky

_ . .
. R ‘ Dang ky, ngiydZ __ thing

mﬁ\.

(GLi 15 he tin,

2 pdr

A s

 TM/UBND,_ Fhusdng. 12 Kyn déng diu

( ke Vily

. , ‘g‘j
S Trén ‘m\ Bigy | N

( & uf

rh3 ol tych
tdn wd déng ¢fu )

R

~!
¥

L m; 0T

. NHAN THYC'SAO Y BAN CHINK

rin_1990




B4 Npoai giao nudc Cong hoa X1 hdi
S chi nghia Viét Nam yéu cdu cdc nhi

; chife trich cé Ih%lln, huyén c1a Vit Nam
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The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the

Socialist Republic. of Vietnam requests

o the competent unlhori;;'eSof Vietnam and
’ . l' of other tountiies 1o allow this passpint
1. ., hearer to pass fiecly and é/‘]nrd assistance
i: g \\ , “ .. and protection in case of necd.
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iy "
SR
dy o
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- 11 chifu nay c6 pis 1 oén ngdy
This pagsport is valid up to
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CONG HOA XA QI CHU NGITIA VIET NA
Socialist Republic of Vict Nam

HO CHIEU
Passport
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TRE EM CUNG Bl vG1 NGUDI MANG 110 Cinfu
CHIFDREN ACt OMPANYING TH PASSPORT BEARIR

Ho vatén  Full name

R
. Npay sinh Date of burth
!
Noisinh  Place of bivgh
———- = Ho vd én  Full name
Ngiy sinh  Date of birth
2 ;
" Noisinh  Place of birth
L. _
Ho vd 8n  Full nanie
Ngdy sinh  Date of birth I
3
Nui sinh  Place of birth
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Hovagn Full name o i
VAN THi _DANG EM .

Ngdy sinh  Date of birth

Nai sinh Place a]b: ‘ .
{CP ..s%ﬁ ‘du mmj\/ ;
o X Domidlé‘ ; !

..\

.
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¢

Ngh? nghi¢p Oa.,;),,,,,.

Anh vA chit k§ ngwiri mang b chiu

. Ayl
Photo and signatarc of the passport bearer

- Chitu cao  Height

e e s e m £ ke et MRS .o
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L.S. Department ol Justice
Immigration and Naturalization Service

Refugee, Asylee Relative Peution

I. Your Name

TRAN QUANG HIEP

|

5. A Number (Ahen Regintration Numhcln

2 address |

GAITHERSBURG‘M6”20877

A73265403
6. Prescnt Status T - T
m Refupee
D Asylee D Legal l’grm.mcnl Reswdent

\ l)ur nl Hmhu\! wth D Yean

06-13-1945

7 Date and Place Relugee or Awlrc Stitus was Approved (Month Day - Year)

UNJTED STATES 03-09-1993

4 Place of Bitth SAIGON V.N.

8. If Sponsored. Name of Individual Sponsor or Sponsoring Agency

TRAVELERS AID SOCIETY OF WASHINGTON,DC,

INC.

!
—

9 If petitioning for your husband or wife. complete the following about your husband or wife:

Name [ A-Number

VAN THI DANG EM 'l

Date of Birth

Mt 8?5 _s 3

Place of Birth

HOC MON V.N.

Nationaluy

VIETNAMMESE

Date of Marriage
(Mnmh I)aé Yeur)

1390

Present Address

35/3 DUY TAN F/15

10. If petitioning for your son(s} or duughlrrls) complete the tollowing about those son(s) or daughter(s):

I A Number Date of Birth
i {Month Day Yean)

Name Place of Birth

Sex Present Address

(Male or Female)
Male
Femalc

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male
Female

OO00o0opOooOooOna

11 | swear (allirm) the informatpr provided by me herein is true and correct.

Carl—"

ﬂM'vM svlee tn the United Stutes

Sworn to (affirmed) before me this

st

I

Remarks:

W _Fa]oe

/; D Granted

Form 1-7TM (1) 01 x%)

PHU NHUAN HCM CITY

Signature aﬁ Til/%f INS Oflicer 7_/: ﬂ__‘}

D Denied
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ABSTRACT OF DIRTH CERTIFICATE | ST
Year(s): | T,
Page(s): _
Certificate No.: 68|

Name of child: NNPEWN ey IANGE  FM

-
e

Sex: ' FE RN E

Date of Birth: . GG 27 i 9853

Place of Dirth: AYIN N /AN

Father’s lame: VA NI i) 2, N\

Age:!

. /.
Occupation: , oo

Residgnce: ' Fai ) RSN
, :
Mother’s Name: MGy YRAT TN

hAge: .

Occupation: Cae g N SR

Residence:

Declarant’s Hame: N SRE e

Age: :

’—..
Occupation:

Residence:

Date of Reylstration: A A

| [ .

This ls to certlfy that the abstract and translation of the above
inforuntion from the orlginal copy 1is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and ability, and that I am conversant in the Vietnamese language

: - PR " st . ) {
ate: SN T Signature: Ve oo i oo .
fubscribed ani sworn to before me in my presence, this _.: day of ¢

194/, a Lotary l'ublic in and for Montgomery County, Maryland.
S Translat/blrth/2

TLSS Communily Center ’

d5i3riney 1 |1n(l| Road. "I\rr pl'l\ﬂ Haryland 20901, 301 /')05 7673
THAI NCLUVEN
NOTARY PUB.IC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires March 1, 1954
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1 ~ Republic of Vietnam

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE ABSTRACT

[ 23 X3
? '
Name of Husband: A U A N S
Occupation:
Born on: G J 1A | oy

Residing: A9  HuyrH AN AN

PHy NAQC AP

His Father's Name:

His Mother's Name:

Name of Wife: VAN TR DANG EM J

Occupation:

Born on: &) 94 |14l

Residing: 306 ) 2y NGOVEN Tria

O AP

Her Father's Name:

Her Mother's Name:

Date of Marriage:

Place of Marriage: L

This is to certify that the abstract and translation of the above] information
from the orfginal copy is true and correct to the best of my knowledge‘and ability,
and that I am conversant in the Vietnamese language.

I
Date: 7, "%/ (- Signature: r’S\Tfj(,‘JMJ\';\L ‘L

Subscribed and sworn to before me in my presence, this — -~ day of " -..
198 , a Notary Public in and for Montgomery County, MaryTand.
B ) -

- — ca P

BN e
TARY PUBLIC STA
Nay Commission Expires March 1, 1994
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chu nphia Viét Nam yéu cdu cic nha
chie trich cé lh1m qu\cn ca Vit Nam
vA cic fwdc cho phép nguci mang hi
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chiéu nay duoc di 1 dd ding 1A droc
120 moi sy pivp 68 \'r) bio v& cdn thiér

The Minisiry of Foreign Affaiis of the

Socialist Republic_of Vietnam requests

:‘_ the competent nmhori;;'cs of Vietnam and
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. N
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TRE EM CUNG Bl VO1 NGUDIT MANG 110 CHIEu
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~ Ngay sinh Date of birth
Noisinh  Place of birth

Ho vA én  Full name

=~ — 7

Ngiy sinh  Date of birth
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"Noisinh  Place (')[hirlh
S ——
Ho vd @n  Full ninie
, Ngdy sinh  Date of birih

Nui sinh  Place of birth
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VAN THI _DANG EM
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L.S. Department of Justice
Immigration and Naturalization Scrvice

Refugee, Asylee Relative Petition
L ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

1. Your Name ]

TRAN QUANG HIEP

5. A Number (Alien Registration Numhe;p

A73265403

SAIGON V.N,

3 Addres 6. Present Status
GAITHERSBURG MD 20877 @ Refugee _
o L a Asylee O Legal Permanent Resident .
1 Date of Rirth e Maonth Day Yean 4 7 Date and Place Refugee or Asyice Status was Approved (Month Day: Year)
06-13-1945 UNITED STATES 03-09-1993 !
4 Place of Birth 8. If Sponsored. Name of Individual Sponsor or Sponsoring Agency l

TRAVELERS AID SOCIETY OF WASHINGTON,DC, INC.

|

9. If petitioning for your husband or wife. complete the following about vour husband or wife:

I A-Number
DANG EM ;
|

Name Place of Birth

VAN THI

Date of Birth

Mt d B -5 3

HOC MON V.N,

Present Address

35/3 DUY TAN F/15
PHU NHUAN HCM CITY

Nationality Date of Marriage
(Manth! Day: Year)

VIETNAMMESE| 02-16-1990

10 If petitioning for your son(s) or daughter(s). complete the lollowing about those son(s) or daughter(s).

Name i A Number Date of Birth Place of Birth

(Month Day Year)

Sex Present Address

(Male or Female)
Male
Female

Male
Female

Male \
Female 1

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male - ’

OOoOo0goOooooOooao

L1 1 swear (aftirm) the informatipm prodided by me herein is true and correct.

Tl —"

,‘igi’m:'«h Avifee wn the United States

Sworn to (affirmed) before me this

foddoo

al

Female
ay -'
Signature a

of I‘)C))_

Titllof INS Officer

"s*

D Granted D Denied !

Remarka:

g A

Form 1-730011 0t x5)
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Montgomery Counly Governuent

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Year(s):

Page(s):
Certificate No.: L6 81

Hame of Chlla: NUACI < J)\niG £ My
Sex: ' FE RN

Date of Birth: . GC oy 27 1 NS

Place of Birth: FRi N H N

Father’s Hame: A NI 4l 2\

hge:

Occupation: o g
Residgpce: ’ P10 NS EEN

Hothé;'s tiame: MGy ik TN

Age:

Occupation: S M 2] jorsecs

Resldence:

beclarant’s Hame: NS pia P2 A
hge: r
Occupation:

Residence:

Date of Registration: NG ) q | j653

This is to certify that the abstract and translation of the above
Information from the origlnal copy is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and abllity, and that I am conversant in the Vietnamese language

ro [ P . AYa! - , - )
Date: - <y &a Signature: Luﬁqﬁ{iﬂkkﬁh [

~

 a—

Subscribed and sworn to before me in my presence, thls <5 day of ¢ -~
194>, a Hotary Fublic in and for Montgomery County, Maryland.

/‘
-

- Translat/birth/2 e T

TESS Communlity Center v

0513 Finey Ut a;a-l- Road, Sliver Spring. Maryland 20901, 301 /505-765
THAI NGUYEN .
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires March 1, 1994
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Republic of Vietnam

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE ABSTRACT

1 2 3 X ]
Name of Nusbar;d: LAY ¢! ij Ajrs w2 )
Occupation: ;
Born on: G /1y ok

Residing: A9  HuvH VAN AN

PHig NACAQN

His Father's Name:

His Mother's Name:

Name of Wife: VAN TR D AnG B J
Occupation:
Born on: () a1 /147

Residing: 306 /) 2y MG O S Ar T i

-" \A ‘h‘ AJ

o RN 4

Her Father's Name:

Her Mother's Name:

Date of Marriage:

Place of Marriage:

This is to certify that the abstract and transiation of the abovd(informatior
from the original copy is true and correct to the best of my knowledge-and abilit. :
and that 1 am conversant in the Vietnamese language. . i

- a '
N F A NP TP I Z
Da te: ’ S‘gna ture: Yy -\\kg—l-f‘ LS ¥ SN 1, \ —

Subscribed and sworn to before me in my presence, this — - day of
198 , a lotary Public in and for Montgomery County, MaryTand.

Exp )

THAI NGUYE(;IF PAND
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYIA
My Commission Expires March 1, 1994
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S " CONG 1A XA 1101 CHU NGIHA VIETN.
| Socialist Republic of Viet Nam

: B4 Npoai giao nrde Chng hoa X3 hoi
e chy nphia Viet Nam ytu cdu cfe nhi
A chire 1rich ¢6 lh.%;n‘ Iquyé-n oy Vitt Nam
vd cdc duéc cho phép nguii mang hi
chi¢v nay duoc di lal al ding A duroc
130 Mmoi sy pilip o \;r) bao \E cin thié

P

The Ministry of Foreign Affair« of the

g Socialist Republic_of Vietnam  requests

G "' the competent authorities of Vietnam am{
o F of other tountries in allow this passpert

hearer 1o pass fiecly and afford assistance

o , ; . o £
}\_ i ) and protection m case of necil. | . HO C]‘llEU
B N - Passport
Lo . 56
. mPT740/90- 00
| |

|

{ s
POIRE FMCUNG DI VAT NGUYDYT MANG 1O Chif-t
CHILDBEIN AT OMPANYING THT PASSPORT REART R

/{g /(0 . /{995 | ) r- - -—- Hoxden Fuollnome

H§ chiéu ndy co gia tni dén npiy

This passportisvahd up to !

Newn mang ha chidu niy diree phép di dén Ngay sinh  Date of birth
This pas . port hearer 1y aliomed to pvel 19
’ Noi <inh Plac ¢ of hivth

CTATCACAn nube Lo |
ALL CORNTAN S - - = 1 Ho vd 1én  Full name

“ . 6 — 'n A ' Nedvsinh Date of birth
Clp tai J A -hql-'ng.\y "slhinr 40 nim 10 qo . :

Issued wr . . :
Cre ol 5 i e A LA Naismh  Place of buth

r— — Ho vAden  Ful! name
: \\ . Npay «sinh Donie of nrth
- - - Navsoah Liace of bith
r 'l’ |’
Lo AT -
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Ho vd vén Full name
VAN . THS

Ngdy sinh  Date of birth

g % 4h Mook

PANG._EM

-" ,tn.

chd & Dnnucllé“— B

:iﬂ
M’o

Vi tfch 83c bi¢t khic  Other particular signs

B CHU — REMARKS

. e e ————————— ———

e e ——— ——————— St * s e -

s "
Anh vd chit ky npuivi mang 1 chiéu
Photo and ..tigna'!ﬁ;c of the passport earer
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~ v A'\.‘dlll»-tllk A Y Y
Immigration and Naturahization Service Retugee Asylee Relative Peution
- ______________________________________________________________________________________________________-/~ - - - . ‘- - -
1 Your Name s A Number (Alen Registiation Number) - T o T
TRAN QUANG HIEP A73265u03
f‘-\—ddu‘\\ - T 6 Present st nus B 7 -

m Relugee
D Asylee O |q.|| Permanent Rc.suhnl

3V Date of BinhoMonth Day Yean 7 Date and Phace R«l«uu ar Asvles Statns wins \pprn\ul Momth Dy Years

06-13-1945 X UNITED STATES 03-09-1993 . ___.

'3 Place of Binth 8. It Sponsored. Name ol Individual Sponsor or Sponsoning Agency i
SAIGON V.N. -
| TRAVCLERS AID SOCIETY OF WASHINGTON,DC, INC.

GAITHERSBURG MD 20877

¥ If petitioning fJor your hurband or wife, complcie the following about your husband or wife:

R

Name A-Number Dute of Birth Pluce of Birth Nauonahty Date ol Marriage Present Address

l
Man Wy Y fanth Day Yew
VAN THI DANG EM | M dE3Y-53 |Hoc mMoN v.N.| vieTnAMMeESE | 02-16-1930 | 135/3 puy TAN £/15 |
' PHU NHUAN HCM CITY

i If petitioning for your sunis) or daughter(s), complete the tollowing about those son(s) or daughter(s).

Name A Number Date of Birth | Place of Birth Sex PPresent Address
(Month Day Year) ) (Male ar Female)

Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Moale
Female
Male
Female
Mule
Female

OOoOgOoOoooogooogao

I swear (alliem) the inlunyﬂ'ﬁmided by me herein is true and correct. S k Mavi
Catvens i J
Sworn to (affirmed) before me this  —____ Hay of l‘)(} 3_ ’\_f‘%’)Q 0y L\ﬁ - e
Su,n.uun un Fuleldo! INS Olticer

\L&Imi'l'! Assdee s the Unnted Statey , P
« ? H{, < i N A O Grantes D Denied

Remarks: S e B =,

Toim 1-TWILD U aY) e e e e e




15 =

’ﬁ Lﬂj , -

\,_,4

/‘IO(IL)OIHCI}’ Courly Covunurut
AUSIRACF OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Year(s): , Ce N

PPage(s):
Certificate lo.: 6 81

Name of Child: NN g G F M
Sex: ' AN

Date of Birth: . O6G 27 1983

Place of Birth: FAIQ NN

Father’s Hame: VA NI +ig ) 12,/

Age:

Occupation: , L -
Res idc\:pce: : Fary)  ond-i SN

Hothé;’s Hame: - NGy Uiy TSN

hAgye:

Occupation: g /- P e

Recidence:

beclarant’s llame: N S R

Age: !

Occupation:

Residence:

W

Date of Regylstration: NG

J / <

This ls to certify that the abstract and translation of the above
inforirntion frem the original copy 1is true and correct to the best of my
knewledqge and ability, and that I am conversant in the vietnamese language

. 7 =N L
l!"

Date: .- - ) - Signaturc: Ve oo ’“LLa-h "

Subsceribed anddl sworn to before me in my presence, this J' . cay of K
124/, a kotary I'ublic in and for Montgomery County, Haryland.

Translat/birth,/ 2

TLES Communlty Center :

l.; r Inr;.l x1n(I-| I n:nl SHyver Spring, Maryland 200061, .;\)l/ 5637673
THAI NCUVEN
NOTAKY PUB.IC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Comimission Expires Moarch 1, 1954
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Republic of Vietnam

MARRTIAGE CERTIFICATE ABSTRACT

(22 2}

Name of Husband: 7 R, eI e

Occupation:

Born on: G /1A 1oy

Residing: 49  HUuVAH AR AALL

PHU NAOCAPRS

His Father's Name:

His Mother's Name:

Name of Wife: VAN TR ANMG EM J
Occupation:
Born on: ) a4 J 1953

Residing: 306 / lu NGovEr  Teing

AL fl

l,ﬁ/"_) N '..)

Her Father's Name:

Her Mother's Name:

Date of Marriage:

Place of Marriage:

This is to certify that the abstract and translation of the abovd(informatlon

from the original copy Is true and correct to the best of my knowledge-and ability ?
and that I am conversant in the Vietnamese language.

'
4

i A I
Date: : Signature: .l ilLh R

Subscribed and sworn to before me in my presence, this — - day of
198 , a Notary Public In and for Montgomery County, MaryVand.

THAI NGUYEN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYAND

My Commission Expires March |, 1994
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Ny Npoai giao nuede Chng hoa X3 hi

o chi nghla Viét Nam ytu cdu cie nha
; : chire 1rich c6 thiim quyth cia Vit Nam
, ) vd cic dwde cho phép nguci mang hid
7 chibu nay dwgc di laf df dang 1A deroc
\ 130 moi sy Rilip d&,\?"ﬁ bao v& chn thié

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the
.« Socialist Republic. of Vietnam reqursts

P

' the competent onthorities of Vietnam and

o

oo of other countries to allow this passpont

v Y L bearer o pass frecld and affrd assistant e
A)
. ] ,

‘: v ‘: and protection in case of necil.
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i
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H§ chifu ndy co pid 111 dén ngdy

Thi's passport is vaid up 1o
A5 40 . 4995

Newdi mang ha chidu nay dree phép di dén

Thus pus.poat heaser 1 aifoseed to panel 1o

CTAT chCan nudC

ATl CONNERNS

C‘p 'al Jgil {\'lal..ng]y "S_mjnr '{O nim 19 qO

Issued ar o,

T CREALEY SIS SRR PY SR

CONG HOA XA 1O CHUNGHIA VIET N
Socialist Republic of Viet Nam

HO CHIEU
Passport

¥ PT 9474:0/90- ¢

S

TRE FM CUNG DI VAT NGUYT MANG HO Ccinifu
CHIOREN AC OMPANYING THH PASSPORT BEARTR

- Hovaten Pl ome

Ngh_\ sinh e of birgh

|
Naoianh  Phecof binth
- Ho vd tén + ::;I ame
) NgAvy cinh I),;lr of buth
[ Nt sinh Place ,.,-/hu th
— — HNoridn Fulnime
Ngay <intv  Doe of birth

N wnh Piaee of buth




Ho vhyn Full name

VAN ..THi _PANG..EM
Ngdy sinh  Date of hirth .

B """”%« % Mok
’ "" {‘

,u

Ch o Donudlé _' ;f{.. 23 .‘.‘r

Nghd nghiép Occuﬂ)n

. Lwm
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ORR State Letter

* 93-18 Date: June 7, 1993

MEMORANDUM TO: STATE REFUGEE COORDINATOR

FROM: David B. Smith, Acting Dire
Office of Refugee Resettle

SUBJECT: Earned Income Tax Credit for Working Families with
Children

Many refugees are unaware that they are eligible for the Earned
Income Tax Credit (EITC) from the Internal Revenue Service. This
credit, available to low-income workers with children, may be
paid to a worker in his weekly paycheck and helps families avoid
welfare dependency.

The EITC is a refundable tax credit for low-income families with
earnings of less than $22,370 and a child present in the home. A
special feature of this tax credit is that if the credit reduces
the tax liability to zero, the family receives the credit back in
cash. Last year, about 12 million Americans received this
valuable work incentive.

The EITC is divided into three credits: a basic credit, a health
insurance credit, and a credit for a baby born during the year.
To receive the credit, the refugee should file a Form EIC with
his income tax forms.

In addition:

o Both one- and two-parent families are eligible.

o Families with more than one wage-earner may be eligible,
depending, of course, on the amount of the earnings.

o) The basic credit may be as much as $1,384. The maximum
amount of the three credits is $2,211.

Y
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ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES -
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The health insurance credit is of special interest to refugees.
The credit reimburses, dollar-for-dollar up to $451, the cost of
health insurance for low-income workers with children. This
credit may provide an incentive for refugees to accept a job with
an employer whose health insurance requires large premiums, co-
payments, or deductibles.

Employment agencies should also note that the refugee worker need
not wait until filing his return to receive the basic credit.

The refugee can also get an Advance Earned Income Credit in his
or her regular paycheck, thus increasing his income immediately
upon employment. The refugee need only file a simple Form W-5
with his employer. The employer will then add the credit to his
weekly check and deduct the payment from money it owes the
government for taxes withheld from other paychecks. Despite the
minimal paperwork and the up-front advantages of receiving the
credit throughout the year, few workers ask for the weekly
credit. Currently, only about 10,000 workers nation-wide receive
the credit in their weekly checks.

Public and private service agencies are encouraged to notify
refugees of this incentive for employment. For specific
information from the IRS, call 1-800-TAX-FORM and ask for
Publication 596, Earned Income Credit. For further information
from ORR, contact Loren Bussert,

- G
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MAY 02 1993
8113 IRWELL COURT
GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877 : \

I-94 A#73265403
CASE #319099 VSH H0-15-1061

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

MY WIFE AND 1 WAS GRANTED AN INTERVIEW ON AUGUST 2, 1992, AT
WHICH TIME MY WIFE WAS REJECTED FOR IMMIGRANTION TO THE UNITED
STATES. I AM SUMITTING THIS LETTER TO CLARIFY MY CASE MY CASE IS
A COMPLICATED ONE WHICH HAS RESULTED IN THE REJECTION OF MY WIFE TO
IMMIGRATE WITH ME.

IN 1975, WHILE I WAS WORKING IN KIEN HOA PROVINCE, I WAS INVOLVED
WITH A GIRL FRIEND NAMED NGUYEN THI THU BA, A WIDOR WHO HAD A SON
BY HER HUSBAND WHO HAD DIED IN BATTLE. 1 BECAME INVOLVED WITH HER
AND THROUGH THIS RELATIONSHIP SHE BORE ME A CHILD A DAUGHTER ON APRIL
17, 1975 (SEE COPY OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE ATTACHED). EXHIBIT #1) HOWEVER,
THERE WAS NOT EVER ANY MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE NOR DID WE EVER APPLY
FOR ANY. WHILE 1 WAS CONFINED IN A RE-EDUCATION CAMP, SHE GAVE MY
DAUGHTER TO MY PARENTS AND IMMIGATED TO THE UNITED STATES WITH HER
OWN SON. SHE ENTERED THE UNITED STATES AND REGISTERED AS A WIDOW.
I wASs NEVER CONSIDERED AS HER HUSBAND NOR DID I EVER RECEIVE ANY
SPONSOR SHIP DOCUMENTS, (I-171 OR I 130) SHE REMARRIED WHILE IN.THE
UNITED STATES. (SEE MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE) EXHIBIT #2).

MY SISTER OBTAINED A BIRTH CERTIFICATE FOR MY DAUGHTER AND HAD

HER NAME ENTERED ON MY FAMILY RECORD IN JUNE 1976. (SEE COPY FAMILY
RECORD)" EXHIBIT #3) IN 1984, MY FAMILY SENT A REQUSTIONAIRE TO THE
ODP OFFICE IN BANGKOK, IN WHICH THEY INCLUDED MY CHILD AS WELL AS
HER MOTHER WHO WAS LIVING IN THE U.S. WITH THE HOPE THAT MY CHILD
WOULD HAVE A CHANCE TO IMMGRATE TO THE U.S. UNFORTUNATELY MY DAUGHTER
DIED FROM A DESEASE IN 1986. (SEE COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE) EXHIBIT
#4).

' IN 1987 BY MY FAMILY'S INTRODUCTION I MADE AN ACQUAINTANCE OF
A LADY NAMED VAN THI DANG EM AND SHE VISITED ME MANY TIMES WHILE I
WAS INTERNED AT XUAN-LOC RE-EDUCATION CAMP. TWO YEARS AFTER MY RELEASE
FROM PRISON, I WAS MARRIED AND HER NAME WAS TRANSFERRED TO OUR
FAMILY RECORD AND SHE HAS LIVED WITH MY UNTIL MY DEPARTURE TO THE
UNITED STATES. (SEE COPY OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE) EXHIBIT #5) THE
U.S. INTERVIEW TEAM LEADER SAID THAT 1 HAD TWO WIVES, FORMER IN U.S.
AND LATTER IN V.N. BEFORE 1990 I NEVER REGISTER ANY MARRIAGE CERTI-
FICATE, AND WAS CONSIDERED TO BE SINGLE. THEREFORE OUR MARRIAGE CERT-
IFICATE BETWEEN VAN THI DANG EM AND MYSELF IS LEGAL TO THE U.S. AND
V.N. LAW.




(2

I AM REQUESTING THAT RECONSIDERATION BE GIVEN TO MY CASE,
AS I HAVE EXPLAINED AT GREAT LENGTH AND DETAIL WITH SUPPORTING
DOCUMENTATION. 2 '

I SPENT 13 YEARS IN THE RE-EDUCATION CAMP FROM MY FAMILY,
HAVING LIVED WITH MY WIFE FOR 3 YEARS IN MY OWN FAMILY HOUSE
IN SAIGON ONLY TO BE SEPERATED AGAIN. I WAS LED TO BELIEVE
THAT THE PURPOSE OF THE ODP IS TO RE-UNITE THE FAMILY MEMBERS.

IT IS FURTHER SINCERELY REQUESTED THAT YOU WILL GIVE MY
HUMBLE REQUEST YOUR MOST FAVORABLE CONSIDERATION AND WILL GRANT
MY WIFE A NEW INTERVIEW AND PERMISSION -TO JOIN ME UNDER THE H.O.

PROGRAM. (SEE COPY OF MY WIFE'S PASSPORT) EXHIBIT #6).
I AM THANKING YOU FOR YOUR MOST EXPEDITIONS AND FAVORABLE

CONSIDERATION IN THIS MATTER.
SINCERELY

HIEP QUANG TRAN
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